PUBLIC HEARING: HB 3482-A, HB 3530-A, HB 2104-A,
PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION: HB 2239-A
TAPES # 130A, 131A

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE
TAPE INDEX
MAY 22, 2007 8:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present: Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair

Sen. Ginny Burdick
Sen. Rod Monroe
Sen. Bruce Starr

Members Excused: Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Witnesses Present:

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, District 34

Kate Cooper Richardson, Chief of Staff, Office of the State Treasurer
Gwendolyn Griffith, Executive Director, Oregon Facilities Authority (OFA)
Rep. Gene Whisnant, District 53

Staff Present:

Sen. Ben Westlund, District 27

Andy Shaw, League of Oregon Cities

John Phillips, Department of Revenue

Cynthia Wickham, Unclaimed Property Administrator, Department of State
Lands

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Mazen Malik, Economist

Steve Meyer, Economist

Mary Ayala, Economist

Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 130, SIDE A

004

011
020
032
035
041
046
051
086

141
145
154
155
162
171
176
178

185

Chair G. George

Calls meeting to order at 8:50 a.m. Opens public hearing on HB 3482-A.

PUBLIC HEARING, HB 3482-A

Warner Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer (Exhibit A)

Rep. Bonamici Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, District 34

Chair George

Rep. Bonamici

Sen. Monroe

Chair George

Richardson Kate Cooper Richardson, Office of the State Treasurer (Exhibit B)

Griffith Gwendolyn Griffith, Executive Director, Oregon Facilities Authority (OFA)

(Exhibit C)

Sen. Starr

Richardson

Sen. Starr

Richardson

Sen. Starr

Richardson

Sen. Starr

Chair George Closes public hearing on HB 3482-A. Opens public hearing on HB 3530-A.
PUBLIC HEARING, HB 3530-A

Malik Mazen Malik, Economist (Exhibit D)



224
226
230
234
252
253
254
255
256
266
269
280
281
327
334
345
359
362
366
369
371

380
408
412
452
459
462
488
489
492

Sen. Monroe
Malik

Sen. Monroe
Rep. Whisnant
Chair Deckert
Sen. Monroe
Rep. Whisnant
Sen. Monroe
Rep. Whisnant
Sen. Monroe
Rep. Whisnant
Chair George
Sen. Westlund
Chair George
Rep. Whisnant
Sen. Monroe
Chair George
Shaw

Chair George
Malik

Chair George

Ayala

Chair George
Phillips

Sen. Monroe
Chair George
Phillips

Chair George
Sen. Monroe
Chair George

TAPE 131, SIDE A

036

038

040

052
055

060
092

129
136
141

Tape Index Submitted by:

Sen. Monroe

Chair George

Chair George

Meyer
Chair George

Meyer
Wickham

Chair George
Wickham
Chair George

Rep. Gene Whisnant, District 53

Sen. Ben Westlund, District 27

Andy Shaw, League of Oregon Cities

Closes public hearing on HB 3530-A. Opens public hearing on HB 2239-A.

PUBLIC HEARING, HB 2239-A

Mary Ayala, Economist (Exhibit E)

John Phillips, Department of Revenue (Exhibit F)

Closes public hearing on HB 2239-A. Opens work session on HB 2239-A.

WORK SESSION, HB 2239-A

MOTION: MOVED HB 2239-A TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION PASSED 4-0-1

VOTING AYE: BURDICK*, MONROE, STARR, GEORGE

EXCUSED: DECKERT

* Burdick casts her vote on # 55.

Closes work session on HB 2239-A. Opens public hearing on HB 2104-A.

PUBLIC HEARING, HB 2104-A

Steve Meyer, Economist (Exhibits G and H)

* Reopens work session for the purpose of Sen. Burdick casting her
vote. Votes AYE. Closes work session; reopens public hearing on HB
2104-A.

Cynthia Wickham, Unclaimed Property Administrator, Department of State
Lands (Exhibit I)

Closes public hearing on HB 2104-A. Adjourns meeting at 9:28 a.m.



Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

HB 3482-A, Staff Measure Summary, 5/21/07, Warner

HB 3482-A, testimony from the Office of the State Treasurer, 5/22/07, Richardson

HB 3482-A, testimony of Gwendolyn Griffith, Oregon Facilities Authority, 5/22/07

HB 3530-A, Staff Measure Summary, 5/21/07, Malik

HB 2239-A, Staff Measure Summary, 5/21/07, Ayala

HB 2239-A, Centrally Assessed Property, Department of Revenue, 5/22/07, Phillips

HB 2104-A, Staff Measure Summary, 5/21/07, Meyer

HB 2104-A, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 4/13/07, Meyer

HB 2104-A, testimony of Cyndi Wickham, Unclaimed Property Administrator, Dept. of State Lands, 5/22/07

~TEOQmmINw>



