PUBLIC HEARING: HB 3482-A, HB 3530-A, HB 2104-A, PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION: HB 2239-A TAPES # 130A, 131A

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE TAPE INDEX MAY 22, 2007 8:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present:

Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair

Sen. Ginny Burdick Sen. Rod Monroe

Sen. Bruce Starr

Members Excused:

Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Witnesses Present: Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, District 34

Kate Cooper Richardson, Chief of Staff, Office of the State Treasurer Gwendolyn Griffith, Executive Director, Oregon Facilities Authority (OFA) Rep. Gene Whisnant, District 53 Sen. Ben Westlund, District 27 Andy Shaw, League of Oregon Cities John Phillips, Department of Revenue Cynthia Wickham, Unclaimed Property Administrator, Department of State Lands

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Mazen Malik, Economist Steve Meyer, Economist Mary Ayala, Economist Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 130, SIDE A

004 Chair G. George

Calls meeting to order at 8:50 a.m. Opens public hearing on HB 3482-A.

PUBLIC HEARING, HB 3482-A

011 020 032 035 041 046	Warner Rep. Bonamici Chair George Rep. Bonamici Sen. Monroe Chair George	Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer (Exhibit A) Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, District 34
051	Richardson	Kate Cooper Richardson, Office of the State Treasurer (Exhibit B)
086	Griffith	Gwendolyn Griffith, Executive Director, Oregon Facilities Authority (OFA) (Exhibit C)
141	Sen. Starr	
145	Richardson	
154	Sen. Starr	
155	Richardson	
162	Sen. Starr	
171	Richardson	
176	Sen. Starr	
178	Chair George	Closes public hearing on HB 3482-A. Opens public hearing on HB 3530-A.
		PUBLIC HEARING, HB 3530-A

185 Malik

Mazen Malik, Economist (Exhibit D)

224 226 230 234 252 253 254 255 256 266 269 280	Sen. Monroe Malik Sen. Monroe Rep. Whisnant Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe Rep. Whisnant Sen. Monroe Rep. Whisnant Sen. Monroe Rep. Whisnant Chair George	Rep. Gene Whisnant, District 53
281 327 334 345 359	Sen. Westlund Chair George Rep. Whisnant Sen. Monroe Chair George	Sen. Ben Westlund, District 27
362 366 369	Shaw Chair George Malik	Andy Shaw, League of Oregon Cities
371	Chair George	Closes public hearing on HB 3530-A. Opens public hearing on HB 2239-A.
		PUBLIC HEARING, HB 2239-A
380 408	Ayala Chair Coorgo	Mary Ayala, Economist (Exhibit E)
408	Chair George Phillips	John Phillips, Department of Revenue (Exhibit F)
452	Sen. Monroe	John Finnips, Department of Revenue (Exhibit F)
452	Chair George	
462	Phillips	
488	Chair George	
489	Sen. Monroe	
492	Chair George	Closes public hearing on HB 2239-A. Opens work session on HB 2239-A.
<u>TAPE 13</u>	1, SIDE A	
		WORK SESSION, HB 2239-A
036	Sen. Monroe	MOTION: MOVED HB 2239-A TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION
038	Chair George	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MOTION PASSED 4-0-1 VOTING AYE: BURDICK*, MONROE, STARR, GEORGE EXCUSED: DECKERT * Burdick casts her vote on # 55.
040	Chair George	Closes work session on HB 2239-A. Opens public hearing on HB 2104-A.
		PUBLIC HEARING, HB 2104-A
052 055	Meyer Chair George	Steve Meyer, Economist (Exhibits G and H) * Reopens work session for the purpose of Sen. Burdick casting her vote. Votes AYE. Closes work session; reopens public hearing on HB 2104-A.
060	Meyer	
092	Wickham	Cynthia Wickham, Unclaimed Property Administrator, Department of State Lands (Exhibit I)
129	Chair George	
136	Wickham	
141	Chair George	Closes public hearing on HB 2104-A. Adjourns meeting at 9:28 a.m.
Tanala	lex Submitted by:	

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. HB 3482-A, Staff Measure Summary, 5/21/07, Warner
- B. HB 3482-A, testimony from the Office of the State Treasurer, 5/22/07, Richardson
- C. HB 3482-A, testimony of Gwendolyn Griffith, Oregon Facilities Authority, 5/22/07
- D. HB 3530-A, Staff Measure Summary, 5/21/07, Malik
- E. HB 2239-A, Staff Measure Summary, 5/21/07, Ayala
- F. HB 2239-A, Centrally Assessed Property, Department of Revenue, 5/22/07, Phillips
- G. HB 2104-A, Staff Measure Summary, 5/21/07, Meyer
- H. HB 2104-A, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 4/13/07, Meyer
- I. HB 2104-A, testimony of Cyndi Wickham, Unclaimed Property Administrator, Dept. of State Lands, 5/22/07